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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           17              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,455,700      1,499,800      1,499,800          2,200              0         46,300         98,700          7,100           3.03
    59125                2      1,448,500      1,494,800      1,494,800              0              0         46,300         98,700          4,900           3.20
    59020                1          7,200          5,000          5,000          2,200              0              0              0          2,200         -30.56
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        145,850        151,700        147,500         15,200              0         16,850         38,450         23,500           1.13
    59125               30        145,850        151,700        147,500         15,200              0         16,850         38,450         23,500           1.13
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1461     60,344,000     54,350,000     54,152,700        232,100     -6,335,900        376,700        209,484         44,004         -10.26
    59125             1461     60,344,000     54,350,000     54,152,700        232,100     -6,335,900        376,700        209,484         44,004         -10.26
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2        171,900        164,900        164,900              0         -7,000              0              0              0          -4.07
    59125                2        171,900        164,900        164,900              0         -7,000              0              0              0          -4.07
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       17      1,744,800      1,733,600      1,733,600              0        -11,200              0              0              0          -0.64
    59125               17      1,744,800      1,733,600      1,733,600              0        -11,200              0              0              0          -0.64
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    179     14,092,900     13,003,100     13,003,100        155,000     -1,050,300        115,500          4,400         10,830          -7.73
    59125              176     13,763,800     12,693,700     12,693,700        155,000     -1,030,600        115,500          4,400         10,830          -7.77
    59020                3        329,100        309,400        309,400              0        -19,700              0              0              0          -5.99
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1704     77,618,850     70,588,700     70,387,200        402,300     -7,384,700        555,350        351,034         83,234          -9.32
    Exempt              16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2      1,448,500      1,494,800      1,494,800              0              0         46,300         98,700          4,900           3.20
    Com. Personal       30        145,850        151,700        147,500         15,200              0         16,850         38,450         23,500           1.13
    Residential       1461     60,344,000     54,350,000     54,152,700        232,100     -6,335,900        376,700        209,484         44,004         -10.26
    Industrial           2        171,900        164,900        164,900              0         -7,000              0              0              0          -4.07
    Commercial          17      1,744,800      1,733,600      1,733,600              0        -11,200              0              0              0          -0.64
    Agricultural       176     13,763,800     12,693,700     12,693,700        155,000     -1,030,600        115,500          4,400         10,830          -7.77
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59020             5        336,300        314,400        314,400          2,200        -19,700              0              0          2,200          -6.51
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1          7,200          5,000          5,000          2,200              0              0              0          2,200         -30.56
    Agricultural         3        329,100        309,400        309,400              0        -19,700              0              0              0          -5.99
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

       Exempt           17              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,692     77,955,150     70,903,100     70,701,600        404,500     -7,404,400        555,350        351,034         85,434          -9.30
      Personal          33      1,601,550      1,651,500      1,647,300         17,400              0         63,150        137,150         30,600           2.86
        Real         1,659     76,353,600     69,251,600     69,054,300        387,100     -7,404,400        492,200        213,884         54,834          -9.56
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           17              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,455,700      1,455,700      1,499,800      1,455,700      1,455,700      1,499,800      1,499,800      1,499,800      1,499,800
    59125                2      1,448,500      1,448,500      1,494,800      1,448,500      1,448,500      1,494,800      1,494,800      1,494,800      1,494,800
    59020                1          7,200          7,200          5,000          7,200          7,200          5,000          5,000          5,000          5,000
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        145,850        145,850        147,500        145,850        145,850        151,700        147,500        151,700        147,500
    59125               30        145,850        145,850        147,500        145,850        145,850        151,700        147,500        151,700        147,500
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1461     60,344,000     60,325,100     54,152,700     43,313,475     43,294,575     42,216,960     42,222,246     44,195,131     44,207,837
    59125             1461     60,344,000     60,325,100     54,152,700     43,313,475     43,294,575     42,216,960     42,222,246     44,195,131     44,207,837
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2        171,900        171,900        164,900         41,294         41,294         41,995         41,995         41,995         41,995
    59125                2        171,900        171,900        164,900         41,294         41,294         41,995         41,995         41,995         41,995
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       17      1,744,800      1,744,800      1,733,600      1,222,689      1,222,689      1,233,855      1,233,855      1,243,469      1,243,469
    59125               17      1,744,800      1,744,800      1,733,600      1,222,689      1,222,689      1,233,855      1,233,855      1,243,469      1,243,469
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    179     14,092,900     14,092,900     13,003,100      6,862,485      6,862,485      6,999,504      6,995,066      6,954,385      6,949,947
    59125              176     13,763,800     13,763,800     12,693,700      6,731,015      6,731,015      6,865,800      6,861,362      6,820,681      6,816,243
    59020                3        329,100        329,100        309,400        131,470        131,470        133,704        133,704        133,704        133,704
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1704     77,618,850     77,599,950     70,387,200     52,902,823     52,883,923     52,005,110     52,001,758     53,947,776     53,951,844
    Exempt              16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2      1,448,500      1,448,500      1,494,800      1,448,500      1,448,500      1,494,800      1,494,800      1,494,800      1,494,800
    Com. Personal       30        145,850        145,850        147,500        145,850        145,850        151,700        147,500        151,700        147,500
    Residential       1461     60,344,000     60,325,100     54,152,700     43,313,475     43,294,575     42,216,960     42,222,246     44,195,131     44,207,837
    Industrial           2        171,900        171,900        164,900         41,294         41,294         41,995         41,995         41,995         41,995
    Commercial          17      1,744,800      1,744,800      1,733,600      1,222,689      1,222,689      1,233,855      1,233,855      1,243,469      1,243,469
    Agricultural       176     13,763,800     13,763,800     12,693,700      6,731,015      6,731,015      6,865,800      6,861,362      6,820,681      6,816,243
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59020             5        336,300        336,300        314,400        138,670        138,670        138,704        138,704        138,704        138,704
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1          7,200          7,200          5,000          7,200          7,200          5,000          5,000          5,000          5,000
    Agricultural         3        329,100        329,100        309,400        131,470        131,470        133,704        133,704        133,704        133,704
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

       Exempt           17              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,692     77,955,150     77,936,250     70,701,600     53,041,493     53,022,593     52,143,814     52,140,462     54,086,480     54,090,548
      Personal          33      1,601,550      1,601,550      1,647,300      1,601,550      1,601,550      1,651,500      1,647,300      1,651,500      1,647,300
        Real         1,659     76,353,600     76,334,700     69,054,300     51,439,943     51,421,043     50,492,314     50,493,162     52,434,980     52,443,248
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59125                4               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,455,700               0       1,455,700               0       1,499,800
    59125                0               0       1,448,500               0       1,448,500               0       1,494,800
    59020                0               0           7,200               0           7,200               0           5,000
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30         145,850               0         145,850               0         147,500               0
    59125               30         145,850               0         145,850               0         147,500               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     904      42,996,374      17,347,626      43,016,637      17,308,463      38,660,716      15,491,984
    59125              904      42,996,374      17,347,626      43,016,637      17,308,463      38,660,716      15,491,984
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0         171,900               0         171,900               0         164,900
    59125                0               0         171,900               0         171,900               0         164,900
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2          74,000       1,670,800          74,000       1,670,800          74,400       1,659,200
    59125                2          74,000       1,670,800          74,000       1,670,800          74,400       1,659,200
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    171      12,852,635       1,240,265      12,935,392       1,157,508      11,958,439       1,044,661
    59125              168      12,523,535       1,240,265      12,606,292       1,157,508      11,649,039       1,044,661
    59020                3         329,100               0         329,100               0         309,400               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         1,108      55,739,759      21,879,091      55,842,779      21,757,171      50,531,655      19,855,545
    Exempt               4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,448,500               0       1,448,500               0       1,494,800
    Com. Personal       30         145,850               0         145,850               0         147,500               0
    Residential        904      42,996,374      17,347,626      43,016,637      17,308,463      38,660,716      15,491,984
    Industrial           0               0         171,900               0         171,900               0         164,900
    Commercial           2          74,000       1,670,800          74,000       1,670,800          74,400       1,659,200
    Agricultural       168      12,523,535       1,240,265      12,606,292       1,157,508      11,649,039       1,044,661
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59020             3         329,100           7,200         329,100           7,200         309,400           5,000
    Util. Personal       0               0           7,200               0           7,200               0           5,000
    Agricultural         3         329,100               0         329,100               0         309,400               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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       Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,107      56,068,859      21,886,291      56,171,879      21,764,371      50,841,055      19,860,545
      Personal          30         145,850       1,455,700         145,850       1,455,700         147,500       1,499,800
        Real         1,077      55,923,009      20,430,591      56,026,029      20,308,671      50,693,555      18,360,745
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59125                4               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,455,700               0       1,455,700               0       1,499,800
    59125                0               0       1,448,500               0       1,448,500               0       1,494,800
    59020                0               0           7,200               0           7,200               0           5,000
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30         145,850               0         145,850               0         147,500               0
    59125               30         145,850               0         145,850               0         147,500               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     904      31,748,630      11,564,845      31,783,708      11,510,867      31,026,433      11,195,813
    59125              904      31,748,630      11,564,845      31,783,708      11,510,867      31,026,433      11,195,813
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0          41,294               0          41,294               0          41,995
    59125                0               0          41,294               0          41,294               0          41,995
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2          74,000       1,148,689          74,000       1,148,689          74,400       1,159,455
    59125                2          74,000       1,148,689          74,000       1,148,689          74,400       1,159,455
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    171       6,194,798         667,687       6,177,335         685,150       6,260,783         734,283
    59125              168       6,063,328         667,687       6,045,865         685,150       6,127,079         734,283
    59020                3         131,470               0         131,470               0         133,704               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1108      38,031,808      14,871,015      38,049,423      14,834,500      37,375,412      14,626,346
    Exempt               4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,448,500               0       1,448,500               0       1,494,800
    Com. Personal       30         145,850               0         145,850               0         147,500               0
    Residential        904      31,748,630      11,564,845      31,783,708      11,510,867      31,026,433      11,195,813
    Industrial           0               0          41,294               0          41,294               0          41,995
    Commercial           2          74,000       1,148,689          74,000       1,148,689          74,400       1,159,455
    Agricultural       168       6,063,328         667,687       6,045,865         685,150       6,127,079         734,283
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59020             3         131,470           7,200         131,470           7,200         133,704           5,000
    Util. Personal       0               0           7,200               0           7,200               0           5,000
    Agricultural         3         131,470               0         131,470               0         133,704               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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       Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,107      38,163,278      14,878,215      38,180,893      14,841,700      37,509,116      14,631,346
      Personal          30         145,850       1,455,700         145,850       1,455,700         147,500       1,499,800
        Real         1,077      38,017,428      13,422,515      38,035,043      13,386,000      37,361,616      13,131,546
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,436,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

GREENHOE WILBUR JR & LAURA          has      145,511 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
FRUCHEY DANIEL L & DANA L           has      146,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILLARD MICHAEL J & DANA L          has      146,710 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOWEN JOHN D & SUZANNE TRUST        has      151,001 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BUTLER LAURA PROPERTIES LLC         has      152,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREENHOE RONALD & JACQUELINE        has      156,379 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
GIEGLER JUDITH L                    has      173,217 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CRACON INC                          has      176,938 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
JENSEN ELTON W                      has      182,987 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS            has      219,554 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HOLLAND LAKE GOLF COURSE INC        has      233,904 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WALCOTT HAROLD                      has      243,600 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON GEORGE III & CYNTHIA L    has      259,600 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC LC            has      274,999 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,435,925 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

009-008-002-02              GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L              $     121,700
009-018-785-13              COPELAND CLIFTON C & DENISE F          $     122,053
009-017-008-00              STEVENSON GEORGE III & CYNTHIA L       $     124,400
009-034-009-00              MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC LC               $     125,625
009-023-031-00              ELDRIDGE THOMAS                        $     128,117
009-018-011-11              LOEW MARK A & SUSIE A                  $     131,700
009-033-017-00              WALCOTT HAROLD                         $     134,400
009-031-015-00              ECHTER CHARLES & OMA JEAN              $     141,010
009-029-023-12              EDDY ROBERT & JANE                     $     142,855
009-029-023-70              FRUCHEY DANIEL L & DANA L              $     146,300
009-016-006-01              WILLARD MICHAEL J & DANA L             $     146,710
009-031-006-00              BUTLER LAURA PROPERTIES LLC            $     152,500
009-029-010-00              HOLLAND LAKE GOLF COURSE INC           $     159,688
009-031-009-61              SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS               $     219,554
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,427,100
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

009-001-021-00              H & L LAND COMPANY LLC                 $     160,700
009-030-018-00              SUTHERLAND HOWARD                      $     162,100
009-004-002-00              FULLER LEWIS S JR & VANESSA C          $     168,100
009-014-010-01              CRACON INC                             $     171,000
009-036-003-00              CARTER RICHARD NORMAN TRUST            $     174,800
009-013-015-10              GIEGLER JUDITH L                       $     180,400
009-026-008-00              CLEMENTZ THOMAS H                      $     185,100
009-034-007-00              MEADOW ROCK DIARY LLC                  $     191,600
009-031-009-40              PEARL LAKE APARTMENTS                  $     195,900
009-020-023-00              STEVENSON GEORGE M                     $     222,700
009-034-009-00              MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC LC               $     234,300
009-029-010-00              HOLLAND LAKE GOLF COURSE INC           $     253,900
009-031-009-61              SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS               $     347,800
009-030-002-00              MACDOUGALL WILLIAM A                   $     373,700
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,427,100
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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MCCRACKEN C J LE                    has             160.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ADAMS VERNON D & MINDY LC           has             160.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
WEBER BETTY L REVOCABLE TRUST       has             160.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
CLEMENTZ THOMAS H                   has             170.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HANSEN FARMS LLC                    has             178.05 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN LYLE JR                      has             178.25 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
JENSEN ELTON W                      has             188.98 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON GEORGE III & CYNTHIA L    has             199.43 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON GEORGE M III              has             204.25 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON GEORGE M                  has             239.70 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
GIEGLER JUDITH L                    has             256.90 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
GREENHOE WILBUR JR & LAURA          has             284.72 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
GREENHOE RONALD & JACQUELINE        has             303.17 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC LC            has             309.00 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
CRACON INC                          has             345.31 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

BRAMAN LYLE JR                      has      244,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON GEORGE M III              has      245,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON GEORGE III & CYNTHIA L    has      259,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HANSEN FARMS LLC                    has      266,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON GEORGE M                  has      313,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
JENSEN ELTON W                      has      324,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
GIEGLER JUDITH L                    has      334,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS            has      347,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREENHOE WILBUR JR & LAURA          has      379,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
GREENHOE RONALD & JACQUELINE        has      401,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HOLLAND LAKE GOLF COURSE INC        has      419,700 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MACDOUGALL WILLIAM A                has      455,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CRACON INC                          has      478,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC LC            has      500,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)


